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1.5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.5. Patent and Tradamark Office

v v \J \J

To the Honorabl

e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plesse record the attached orginal documents or copy the

reaf

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
ING (1).8.) Gapiltal LLC

[[] Association

[ ] individual(s)
[] Limited Parinership

l____l General Partnarship
Corporation-State

D Other

Additional name(s} of conveying party(les) attached? ves[r]No

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assighment D Merger
l:l Security Agraement D Change of Name
Other Release of Security Intorest

Execution Date;

2 Name and address of receiving party(les)

Name: Bridgeport Machines, Ine.

. Intemal
Addrass:

Strest Address: 500 Lindley Street
State:_CT_Zip:_ 06808

City: Bridgeport

] \ndividual(s) citizenship,
D Association
D Genaral Partnership,
[ Limited Partnership
Comaration-State Delaware

[ oter

|F aaelgnea is nal domiclled in the Unlted States, g domestic
represeniziive deslgnation iz altached: Yoz Na
{Dexigaations must be 2 seperate decumen assignroaal
Additlonal name() & address( o3} attachad? H Yoz

MO

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
85 7
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/285748 75283747

75/285748

Addltional number(s) attached ves [ ] No

B. Trademark Registration MNo.(s) 1424600 1603422
1742918 0672452 1642431 1989670

5. Name and address of party to whom comespondence
concarming document should be mailed:

Name: Jeffrey R. Denman, Esq.

Internal Address:_Arneld & Porter

555 Twelfth Street, MW,

&. Tatal numbar of applicatlons and
reglstrations invelved: ...

7. Total fee (37 CFR 341 :

[] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Strest Address:;
B0-2387
Gity: Washington State: DC_ Z|p20004-1202
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Jeffrey R, Denman

September 16, 2002

Mame of Person Signing Ignature Date
Tolal number of padadfinciuding cover aheat, atachments, and docurment
Mail decuments to ke recorded with requlred caver shect infarmatlon to:
commisslancr of Patont & Trad k¥, Box ASS wents
Wazhington, D.G. 20231

700017587
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ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FOR RECORDATION

2069634
2034307
1338961
1859114
1595123
2038846
1594029
1831904
1608052
1361441
2086548
0681116

0696003

TRADEMARK
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Bridgeport Machines, Inc. (*“Debtor”) and ING (U.5.) Capital LLC
(“Creditor”) as agent for certain lender parties, entered inio a Trademark Security
Agreement dated as of August 19, 1999, pursuant to which Creditor received a security
interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in said Trademark
Security Agreement), which Trademark Collateral includes, without limitation, those
trademarks, trade names, corporate names, Company names, business names, fictitious
business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos,
other source of business identifiers, all registrations and recordings thereof and all
applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United
States of America or any State thereof or any foreign couniry, including those items
referred to on Schedule A and all proceeds of and rights associated with any claim by
Creditor against any third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of
any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license (as those terms are defined
in the Trademark Security Agreement) referred to on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration duly paid and received, Creditor
certifies that such Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated with respect 0
Debtor and any security interest relating to Debtor’s Trademark Collateral (as that term is
defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those
trademarks, rade names, corporate names, Company names, business names, fictitious
business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos,
other source of business identifiers, all registrations and recordings thereof and all
applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United
States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those items
referred to on Schedule A and all proceeds of and rights associated with any claim by
Creditor against any third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of
any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license (as those terms are defined

in the Trademark Security Agreement) referred to on Schedule A, is fully and forever
released or otherwise discharged.

DC 915716_1.DOC TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor has caused this Acknowledgment of Release
of Security Interest to be executed this z9™ day of _Auggsr Zevl.

ING (U.8.) Capital LLC

oy, [l (Dl

Name: Lolrot & Fe(luis
Title: Directuv

STATE OF Ngw Yok )

COUNTY OF My Vnex )

On_ & /-Zf , 2002 before me personally came 'Zgggi-r FroaS to me
known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that deponent resides at
Bt Pierce Dr, Pleagertirile Homlerke . and  that  deponent s the

ree of 2nG-(V-8) Captad UC , the corporation described in, and
Which executed the foregoing Acknowledgment of Release of Security Interest and that

the deponent signed said Acknowledgment of Release of Security Interest on behalf of
said corporation by order of the board of directors.

G2l A [

ROBERT ROSS

NOTARY FUBLIG STATE OF NEW YORK
MO, 01RQS079677

QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY

COMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6. le0f

1
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ACTIVE EZMILL
AIR-FLO

BPC 320H
BRIDGEPORT
BRIDGEPORT

DISCOVERY

DISCOVERY TORQ-CUT

22 and Design
EXPLORER
EZ PATH-I1
EZ-CAM
EZ-CMM
EZ-MILL
EZ-TRAK
EZ-TURN
EZMILLSCRIPT
EZPATH
HOGGER
INTERACT
OPENMMCS
POWERPATIEL

QUILL MASTER

~0048948.DOC

SCHEDULE A

Reg./(Appl.) No.
(75 285,749)
1,424,6000
1,603,422
1,742,918
672,452
1,642,431

1.989.670

2,069,634
2,034,307
1,338,961
1,859,114
1,595,123
2,038,846
1,594,029
(75 285,747)
1,831,904
1,608,052
1,361,441
(75/285,748)
2,086,548

681,116

Reg./(Filling) Date
(572/97)

1/13/87
6/26/90
12/25/92
1/13/59
4/23/91
7/30/96

6/10/97
1/28/97
6/4/85
10/18/94
5/8/90
2/18/97
5/1/90
(5/2/97)
4/19/94
7/31/90
9/24/85
(5/2/97)
8/5/97

6/30/59
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SYNCRO-TRACE

Foreign
Mark

BRIDGEPORT
(Australia)

BRIDGEPORT
(Canada)

BRIDGEPORT
(China)

BRIDGEPORT
{China)

BRIDGEPORT
(EC)

BRIDGEPORT
(France)

BRIDGEPORT-TEXTRON

{Germany)

BRIDGEPORT
(Hong Kong)

BRIDGEPORT
(Hong Kong)

BRIDGEPORT
Indonesia

BRIDGEPORT
(Ttaly)

BRIDGEPORT
(Japan)

BRIDGEPORT
(Japan)

BRIDGEFPORT

~0048948.DOC

696,003

Reg./(Appl) No.

B331,297

243,145

999,187

1,005,858

166,835

1,533,311

1,052,282

(13,515/95)

(13,516/95)

267,294

370,146

1,741,752

4,220,636

4/12/60

Reg /(Filling) Date

4/10/79

4/18/80

5/6/97

5/13/97

10/23/93

4/6/79

Q/23/82

(10/24/95)

(10/24/95)

8/22/91

5/25/79

1/23/835

12/11/98

TRADEMARK
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(South Korea)

BRIDGEPORT
(Malaysia)

BRIDGEPORT
(Mexico)

BRIDGEPORT
(Mexico)

BRIDGEPORT
(Singapore)

BRIDGEPORT
(Spain)

BRIDGEPORT
(Sweden)

BRIDGEPORT
(Taiwan)

BRIDGEPORT
(United Kingdom)

EZ CAM
(EC)

EZ CAMBY
BRIDGEPORT (Japan)

EZ CAM
(United Kingdom)

EZFEATUREMILL
(EC)

EZPATH
(EC)

EZ SURF¥
(Argentina)

EZ TRAK
(EC)

POWERPATH
(EC)

~0048948 DOC

70,358

648/79

405,081

405,082

B79.964

850,010

177,941

96,716

2,004,487

166,934

4,031,341

B1.287,949

167,007

166,884

(2,024,700)

166,959

335,349

7/16/80

4/26/79

1/9/91

1/9/91

4/19/79

11/20/78

8/28/81

2/28/78

10/31/94

11/9/98

7/18/97

10/21/86

10/7/98

10/7/98

(3/7/96)

10/7/98

10/4/99

TRADEMARK
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Trademarlk Licenses:

Agreement in Furtherance of the Joint Venture Agreement between Bridgeport
Machines, Inc. and P.T. Bridgeport Perkasa Machine Tools (the Indonesian J oint Venture
Agreement) for the license, manufacture and sale of Bridgeport’s current mill model and
EZ-TRAK dated January 27,1997. The agreement provides for Bridgeport to license the
exclusive right to manufacture and/or assemble only on its own premises certain
machinery and to sell the machinery using the Bridgeport logo. There 15 a royalty fee
arrangement between Bridgeport and Perkasa on the sales revenue of the licensed
products. The agreement shall expire five (5) years from the date of commercial
production period, but may be extended upon mutual agreement.

~0048948.DOC
RECORDED: 09/19/2002 TRADEMARK
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