DECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER OF U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Y Y Y			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)			
ING (U.S.) Capital LLC	Name:_ Bridgeport Machines, Inc.			
mas (and) saken.	. Internal			
Association	Address:			
individual(s)	Street Address: 500 Lindley Street			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Bridgeport State: CT Zip: 06606			
Corporation-State Other	Individual(s) citizenshlp			
Other	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tyes V No				
	Limited Partnership			
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware			
	Other			
Other_Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yos You No			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/285749 75285747 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1424600 1603422 1742918 0672452 1642431 1989670			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Jeffrey R. Denman, Esq.	F25.06			
Internal Address: Arnold & Porter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>§ 565.00</u>			
Internal Address;	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Additionaged to be charged to deposit 4-1-14.			
FEE T. MAL Charles NIAM	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.				
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004-1202	<u> </u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	Signature September 16, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Signature Signature			
Total manager of pages investigation and the fact that are the fac				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FOR RECORDATION

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Bridgeport Machines, Inc. ("Debtor") and ING (U.S.) Capital LLC ("Creditor") as agent for certain lender parties, entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 19, 1999, pursuant to which Creditor received a security interest in certain Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in said Trademark Security Agreement), which Trademark Collateral includes, without limitation, those trademarks, trade names, corporate names, Company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those items referred to on Schedule A and all proceeds of and rights associated with any claim by Creditor against any third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license (as those terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) referred to on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration duly paid and received, Creditor certifies that such Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated with respect to Debtor and any security interest relating to Debtor's Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those trademarks, trade names, corporate names, Company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those items referred to on Schedule A and all proceeds of and rights associated with any claim by Creditor against any third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license (as those terms are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) referred to on Schedule A, is fully and forever released or otherwise discharged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor has caused this Acknowledgment of Release of Security Interest to be executed this 29 th day of August 2002.

ING (U.S.) Capital LLC

Name: Robert L Title:

STATE OF <u>New York</u>
: SS.:
COUNTY OF <u>New York</u>

On 8/29, 2002 before me personally came Roser Fewars to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that deponent resides at 31 Pierce Dr. Pleasantville Ham York. deponent that and of Inc (U.S.) Contains, the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing Acknowledgment of Release of Security Interest and that the deponent signed said Acknowledgment of Release of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation by order of the board of directors.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01R05079877

Robert Pa

QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 6. 2 -03



SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./(Appl.) No.	Reg./(Filling) Date
ACTIVE EZMILL	(75 285,749)	(5/2/97)
AIR-FLO	1,424,6000	1/13/87
BPC 320H	1,603,422	6/26/90
BRIDGEPORT	1,742,918	12/29/92
BRIDGEPORT	672,452	1/13/59
DISCOVERY	1,642,431	4/23/91
DISCOVERY TORQ-CUT 22 and Design	1,989,670	7/30/96
EXPLORER	2,069,634	6/10/97
EZ PATH-IÏ	2,034,307	1/28/97
EZ-CAM	1,338,961	6/4/85
EZ-CMM	1,859,114	10/18/94
ÉZ-MILL	1,595,123	5/8/90
EŽ-TRAK	2,038,846	2/18/97
EZ-TURN	1,594,029	5/1/90
EZMILLSCRIPT	(75 285,747)	(5/2/97)
EZPATH	1,831,904	4/19/94
HOGGER	1,608,052	7/31/90
INTERACT	1,361,441	9/24/85
OPENMMCS	(75/285,748)	(5/2/97)
POWERPATH	2,086,548	8/5/97
QUILL MASTER	681,116	6/30/59

~0048948.DOC

SYNCRO-TRACE

696,003

4/12/60

Foreign

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./(Appl.) No.	Reg./(Filling) Date
BRIDGEPORT		4/3.0/70
(Australia)	B331,297	4/10/79
BRIDGEPORT (Canada)	243,145	4/18/80
BRIDGEPORT (China)	999,187	5/6/97
BRIDGEPORT (China)	1,005,858	5/13/97
BRIDGEPORT (EC)	166,835	10/23/98
BRIDGEPORT (France)	1,533,311	4/6/79
BRIDGEPORT-TEXTRON (Germany)	1,052,282	9/23/82
BRIDGEPORT (Hong Kong)	(13,515/95)	(10/24/95)
BRIDGEPORT (Hong Kong)	(13,516/95)	(10/24/95)
BRIDGEPORT Indonesia	267,294	8/22/91
BRIDGEPORT (Italy)	370,146	5/25/79
BRIDGEPORT (Japan)	1,741,752	1/23/85
BRIDGEPORT (Japan)	4,220,636	12/11/98
BRIDGEPORT		

~0048948.DOC

	70.259	7/16/80
(South Korea)	70,358	,, , =: = -
BRIDGEPORT (Malaysia)	648/79	4/26/79
BRIDGEPORT (Mexico)	405,081	1/9/91
BRIDGEPORT (Mexico)	405,082	1/9/91
BRIDGEPORT (Singapore)	B79,964	4/19/79
BRIDGEPORT (Spain)	850,010	11/20/78
BRIDGEPORT (Sweden)	177,941	8/28/81
BRIDGEPORT (Taiwan)	96,716	2/28/78
BRIDGEPORT (United Kingdom)	2,004,487	10/31/94
EZ CAM (EC)	166,934	11/9/98
EZ CAM BY BRIDGEPORT (Japan)	4,031,341	7/18/97
EZ CAM (United Kingdom)	B1,287,949	10/21/86
EZFÉATUREMILL (EC)	167,007	10/7/98
EZPATH (EC)	166,884	10/7/98
EZ SURF (Argentina)	(2,024,700)	(3/7/96)
EZ TRAK (EC)	166,959	10/7/98
POWERPATH (EC)	335,349	10/4/99

~0048948.DOC

Trademark Licenses:

Agreement in Furtherance of the Joint Venture Agreement between Bridgeport Machines, Inc. and P.T. Bridgeport Perkasa Machine Tools (the Indonesian Joint Venture Agreement) for the license, manufacture and sale of Bridgeport's current mill model and EZ-TRAK dated January 27,1997. The agreement provides for Bridgeport to license the exclusive right to manufacture and/or assemble only on its own premises certain machinery and to sell the machinery using the Bridgeport logo. There is a royalty fee arrangement between Bridgeport and Perkasa on the sales revenue of the licensed products. The agreement shall expire five (5) years from the date of commercial production period, but may be extended upon mutual agreement.

~0048948.DOC

RECORDED: 09/19/2002